
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:886
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010
IRREGULARITIES IN PURCHASE AND SUPPLY OF MEDICINE
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints about the irregularities in purchase and supply of medicines for the Central Government Health Scheme beneficiaries in the country including Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against the officials/ staff found guilty?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): As per available information, no such complaints have been received.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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